Statistical Summary

April 2021
Federal Order No. 6
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

5/10/2021 5:56:09 PM

170,792,197
33,953,334
896,297
5,324,525

210,966,353

3.606144%
80.97%
7,032,212

1,013,390
4,920,832
1,257,048

7,191,270

5,953
0

5,953

7,265,663
656,444

0
5,262,022

13,184,129

231,347,705

8,165,114
169,817,771
381,399
706,966

179,071,250
2.194123%
5,969,042

4,920,832
23,291,727
11,324,004

39,536,563
9.039309%

740,078
156,219

896,297
3.550274%

6,273,886

218,286
2,567,089
2,102,586



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

April 2021
Federal Order No. 6

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

5/10/2021 5:56:09 PM

681,748

11,843,595

5.061402%
231,347,705



