Statistical Summary April 2021 Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:

Receipts:		
Producer Milk		
Class I		170,792,197
Class II Class III		33,953,334
Class IV		896,297
Class IV	Total Decision Mill	5,324,525
	Total Producer Milk	210,966,353
	Average Butterfat Test	3.606144%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	80.97%
	Daily Average Receipts	7,032,212
Other Source Milk		
Class I		1,013,390
Class II		4,920,832
Class IV		1,257,048
	Total Other Source Milk	7,191,270
Overage		
Class II		5,953
Class IV		0
	Total Overage	5,953
Opening Inventory		
Class I		7,265,663
Class II		656,444
Class III		0
Class IV		5,262,022
	Total Opening Inventory	13,184,129
	Total Receipts	231,347,705
Utilization:		
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		8,165,114
Route Disposition Class I		169,817,771
Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		381,399
		706,966
	Total Class I Utilization	179,071,250
	Average Butterfat Test	2.194123%
Class II Utilization	Daily Average Utilization	5,969,042
Nonfluid Used To Produce		4,920,832
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		23,291,727
Used To Produce/Other Uses		11,324,004
	Total Class II Utilization	39,536,563
	Average Butterfat Test	9.039309%
Class III Utilization	Trotago Dational Foot	0.0000007
Transfers and Diversions to No	onpool Plants	740,078
Used To Produce/Other Uses		156,219
	Total Class III Utilization	896,297
	Average Butterfat Test	3.550274%
Class IV Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	3.550274%
Class IV Utilization Inventory	Average Butterfat Test	3.550274% 6,273,886
Inventory Nonfluid Used To Fortify	Average Butterfat Test	
Inventory		6,273,886

Statistical Summary April 2021 Federal Order No. 6

5/10/2021 5:56:09 PM

Used To Produce/Other Uses

681,748 Total Class IV Utilization

11,843,595

Average Butterfat Test 5.061402% **Total Utilization** 231,347,705